FORM PTO-1594 REC 1-31-92

12-01-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	101211559 ed original document or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:		
BOB KERSTEIN	Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
X Individual(s) Association Limited Part Corporation - State Other Other	•		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	YesNo		
3 Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship		
X Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change	of Name		
Other Execution Dates:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
1) November 6, 1999 3) 4) 4)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes No		
4 Application number(s) or registration nur	nber(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
75/782,226 75/782,225	b. Hademark Registration No(s).		
Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes _ <u>X_</u> No		
5 Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved2		
Name: WILLIAM O. FERR	ON, JR.		
Internal Address: SEED AND BERR	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
6300 COLUMBIA (ENTER X Enclosed		
Street Address 701 FIFTH AVENU	E Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>981(</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
1/30/1999 INGLIYEN 00000192 75782226 ,	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:481 (40.00 OP)	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature 25.00 09	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. WWW 11-13-99			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Bob Kerstein ("Assignor"), an individual of the state of Virginia, located and doing business at 3647 Elderberry Place, Fairfax, VA 22033, has adopted and used in the United States and elsewhere the marks WINDOWS2000.C0M and WINDOWS2100.C0M ("Marks") in connection with the marketing, sale, and support of entertainment services, which Marks are the subject of the following applications and registrations:

<u>Mark</u>

Application or Registration No.

WINDOWS2000.C0M

75-782,226

WINDOWS2100 COM

75-782,225

Microsoft Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Washington, doing business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399, wishes to acquire the Marks, the applications and registrations listed above, and the goodwill associated with the Marks throughout the world.

In return for valuable consideration acknowledge by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world and the applications and registrations listed above, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark and the above-listed applications and registrations.

Assignor

By:

Print or Type name and title

Date

VIVGINIA Fairfox

AldVewbook

01

Robsent Krastein

e data de la decembra de 2/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 11/18/1999